SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 11297/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2010 in CWP No.8835/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARMAT RAHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Lakhanpal, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Harish C. Pant, Adv. Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner prayed for time to file the documents. Prayer accepted.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master