S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 11297/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2010 in CWP No.8835/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARMAT RAHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish pant, Adv. Mr Ravinder Kumar, Adv. For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel for the petitioner is not well.

As prayed, adjourned for three weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Sr.P.A. |Court Master