S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 11297/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2010 in CWP No.8835/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARMAT RAHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailender Babar, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counsel for the petitioner is granted liberty to serve a copy of this petition on the Attorney General on behalf of Respondent no. 1 and 5 indicating that the matter would be heard in chamber in presence of the petitioner, who will remain present in person.

Put up after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (S.S.R. KRISHNA) COURT MASTER