SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30349/2013

KARMAT RAHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv. Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Sinha, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Counter aff Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.3 to 5 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 14.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com