S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 30349/2013

KARMAT RAHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ravinder Kumar, Adv. Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Mansa Singh, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit got filed for respondent Nos. 1,2

and 4.

Though respondent no.3 got duly served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

 $$\operatorname{As}$$ the process attempted on respondent no.5 is still awaited, await service of respondent No.5.

List again on 15.1.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.11.22

12:09:19 IST

Reason:

(DR. K.ARUL) Registrar