## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30349/2013

KARMAT RAHI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv. For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

For Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking adjournment for four weeks for filing Rejoinder, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN) Court Master (SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master